215 South Cascade Street

PO Box 496

Fergus Falls, Minnesota 56538-0496
218 739-8200

www.otpco.com (web site)

Onl;';l'inu

POWER COMPANY

July 6, 2016 Reply to Fargo office
Direct: 701-451-3594

VIA E-FILING

Mr. Danidl P. Wolf

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
350 Metro Square Building

121 East Seventh Place

St. Paul, MN 55101

Re:  IntheMatter of the Petition of Otter Tail Power Company for Approval of 2015 Capital
Structure and Permission to | ssue Securities
Reply Comments
Docket No. E017/S-16-367

Dear Mr. Wolf:

Otter Tail Power Company (Otter Tail) appreciates the Department’s Comments in its review of Otter
Tail’ s Petition in the above-referenced matter. Otter Tail isin agreement with and supports the
Department’ s recommendations.

Very truly yours,

/S BRIAN CARLSON /S CARY STEPHENSON
Brian Carlson Cary Stephenson

Vice President, Financial Planning & Treasurer Associate General Counsel
Otter Tail Corporation Otter Tail Power Company
Enclosures

By electronic filing
cc: ServicelList
Gary L. Tygesson, Dorsey & Whitney LLP (w/encl.)

An Equal Opportunity Enployer 1w @ OTTERTAIL commr



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

RE: IntheMatter of the Petition of Otter Tail Power Company for Approval of
2016 Capital Structureand Permission to I ssue Securities
MPUC Docket No. E017/S-16-367

I, Nancy L. Olson, hereby certify that | have this day served a copy of the following, or
asummary thereof, on Mr. Daniel P. Wolf and Sharon Ferguson by e-filing, and to all other
persons on the attached service list by electronic service or by First Class mail.

Otter Tail Power Company
Reply Comments

Dated this 6th day of July 2016.

/S NANCY L. OLSON

Nancy L. Olson Regulatory Filing Coordinator
Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade Street

Fergus Falls MN 56537

(218) 739-8376
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Julia

Anderson

Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012134

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Christopher

Anderson

canderson@allete.com

Minnesota Power

30 W Superior St

Duluth,
MN
558022191

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Brian

Carlson

bcarlson@ottertail.com

Otter Tail Corporation

4334 18th Ave. SW, Suite
200

Fargo,
ND
56106-9156

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Ray

Choquette

rchoquette@agp.com

Ag Processing Inc.

12700 West Dodge Road
PO Box 2047
Omabha,

NE
68103-2047

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

James C.

Erickson

jericksonkbc@gmail.com

Kelly Bay Consulting

17 Quechee St

Superior,
wi
54880-4421

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Emma

Fazio

emma.fazio@stoel.com

Stoel Rives LLP

33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Sharon

Ferguson

sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place E Ste 500

Saint Paul,
MN
551012198

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Bruce

Gerhardson

bgerhardson@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

PO Box 496
215 S Cascade St
Fergus Falls,
MN
565380496

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Shane

Henriksen

shane.henriksen@enbridge
.com

Enbridge Energy Company,
Inc.

1409 Hammond Ave FL 2

Superior,
Wi
54880

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Richard

Johnson

Rick.Johnson@lawmoss.co
m

Moss & Barnett

150 S. 5th Street
Suite 1200
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367
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George A.

Koeck

gkoeck@ottertail.com

Otter Tail Corporation

Suite 200
4334 18th Avenue SW
Fargo,
ND
581069156

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Allen

Krug

allen.krug@xcelenergy.co
m

Xcel Energy

414 Nicollet Mall-7th fl

Minneapolis,
MN
55401

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

James D.

Larson

james.larson@avantenergy
.com

Avant Energy Services

220 S 6th St Ste 1300

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Douglas

Larson

dlarson@dakotaelectric.co
m

Dakota Electric Association

4300 220th St W

Farmington,
MN
55024

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

John

Lindell

agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012130

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Kavita

Maini

kmaini@wi.rr.com

KM Energy Consulting LLC

961 N Lost Woods Rd

Oconomowoc,
wi
53066

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Andrew

Moratzka

andrew.moratzka@stoel.co
m

Stoel Rives LLP

33 South Sixth St Ste 4200

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Kevin

Moug

kmoug@ottertail.com

Otter Tail Corporation

4334 18th Ave. SW
Suite 200
Fargo,

ND
58106-9156

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Gary

Oetken

goetken@agp.com

Ag Processing, Inc.

12700 West Dodge Road
P.O. Box 2047
Omabha,

NE
681032047

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Marcia

Podratz

mpodratz@mnpower.com

Minnesota Power

30 W Superior S

Duluth,
MN
55802

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367
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Larry L.

Schedin

Larry@LLSResources.com

LLS Resources, LLC

332 Minnesota St, Ste
W1390

St. Paul,
MN
55101

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Cary

Stephenson

cStephenson@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 South Cascade Street

Fergus Falls,
MN
56537

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Stuart

Tommerdahl

stommerdahl@otpco.com

Otter Tail Power Company

215 S Cascade St
PO Box 496
Fergus Falls,
MN
56537

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Gary L.

Tygesson, Esq.

tygesson.gary@dorsey.co
m

Dorsey & Whitney

Suite 1500
50 South Sixth Street
Minneapolis,
MN
554021498

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367

Daniel P

Wolf

dan.wolf@state.mn.us

Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East
Suite 350
St. Paul,
MN
551012147

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_16-367_S-16-367
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